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(b) whether Government have so far 

finalised the proposal for setting up a Naitonal 

Mission in this regard; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the 

targets set for additional housing 

units/allocation of funds etc. during 1998-99 

particularly in respect of Rajasthan State? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 

MINISTRY OF RURAL AREAS AND 

EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BABAGOUDA 

PATIL): (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) In view of reply to (b) above, question 

does not aries. 

Raising of Funds for ARWSP, IRDP & lAY 

3175. SHRI RAMDAS AGARWAL: Will 

the Minister of RURAL AREAS AND 

EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government propose to raise 

allocation of funds for the Accelerated Rural 

Water Supply Programme (ARWSP) as well 

as for Integrated Rural Development 

Programme and Indira Awas Yojana Schemes 

in respect of the States of Rajasthan and 

Orissa during 1998-99; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the 

increase in funds for 1998-99 year. State-

wise? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 

MINISTRY OF. RURAL AREAS AND 

EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BABAGOUDA 

PATIL): (a) and (b) In the Budget of the 

Ministry for 1998-99, there is a proposal to 

raise allocation of funds for Accelerated Rural 

Water Supply Programme (ARWSP), 

Integrated Rural Development Programme 

(IRDP) and Indira Awas Yojana (lAY). State-

wise allocations would be based on the 

approval by the Parliament of the Budget for 

the year 1998-99. 
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Women Employment under JRY 

3178. SHRI AMAR SINGH: Will the 

Minister of RURAL AREAS AND 

EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that SC/ST and 

landless labour got 54% and 38% share in 

employment respectively under Jawahar 

Rozgar Yojana during 1991-92 which 

declined by 13% and 5% respectively in 

1992-93 and the women's share which should 

be 30% got only 16.50%; and 

(b) if so, the specific reasons therefor and 

the remedial steps Government propose to 

take in this regard? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 

MINISTRY OF RURAL AREAS AND 

EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BABAGOUDA 

PATIL): (a) and (b) Under Jawahar Rozgar 

Yojana (JRY) two rounds of Concurrent 

Evaluation have been conducted. As per the 

first round (January, 1992—December, 1992), 

SCs/STs and landless labour got 54% and 

38% of wage employment generated under 

JRY respectively. The second round (June, 

1993—May, 1994) reveals that in the total 

employment generation under the scheme 

share of SCs/STs was 47.16% and landless 

labourers was 36.2% and the share of women 

was 16.59%. JRY is a self-targetting scheme 

under which casual wage employment is 

provided to people living below the poverty 

line. State Governments have been requested 

to encourage women for employment under 

JRY by providing facilities like drinking 

water, rest-sheds, creches for the working 

mothers. As per the reports received from the 

State Governments, the percentage share of 

women in employment was 27.65% and 

28.7% during 1996-97 and 1997-98 

respectively under the scheme. 
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Water Shortage in Gujarat 

3180. SHRI CHIMANBHAI 
HARIBHAI SHUKLA: Will the Minister 
of RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOY 
MENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the amount released to Gujarat by 

Government to overcome water shortage in 

villages and towns in the current year; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) latest reported number of no source 

villages in Gujarat, particularly in Saurashtra 

and Kutch region after the scarcity; and 


